
PRINT AGENCY WISE EXPENDITURE FY-24-25

SR.No. AGENCY NAME AMOUNT

1 AADIKAAL 27199

2 AAJ KA MUDDA 22060

3 AAJ KA TELANGANA 29611

4 AAJ SAMAJ 6798738

5 AAJKAL 2117810

6 AAP ANE AME 360986

7 AAPKA FAISLA 14924

8 AAPLA MAHANAGAR 8432

9 AAROOP 17190

10 ACHARAN 278984

11 ACTION INDIA 204596

12 ACTIVE SANDESH 19196

13 ADARSH HINDUSTAN 13180

14 ADHIKAR 28968

15 ADHINETHA 59932

16 AGNIBAN 3345105

17 AGNICHARAN 15592

18 AGRA BHARAT 33501

19 AGROWON 16336

20 AHMEDABAD EXPRESS 1511079

21 AJ 3521886

22 AJAY BHARAT 467996

23 AJ-DI-AWAZ 343098

24 AJIKALI 382629

25 AJIT 3122456

26 Ajit Group of Publications 2685957

27 AJIT SAMACHAR 379402

28 AJKER FARIAD 113283

29 AKBARPUR EXPRESS 81662

30 AKCHARPATH 5935

31 AKHBAR-E-MASHRIQ 88511

32 AKHBARNAMA 25632

33 AKILA 124480

34 AKSHAR VISHV 28273

35 AKSHAR VISHVA 17764

36 AKSHAR VISHWA 2491

37 AKSHARA VIPLAVAM 9481

38 ALLAHABAD KESARI 17380

39 ALOK 42717

40 ALP VIRAM 12286

41 AMAN KA AILAN 61000

42 AMAR ASOM 841179

43 AMAR BHARTI 84790

44 AMAR UJALA 24251560



45 AMIT MAIL 15102

46 AMRIT DARSHAN 17389

47 AMRIT INDIA 20814

48 AMRIT VARSHA 17200

49 AMRIT VICHAR 31302

50 ANDHRA DAIRY 10841

51 ANDHRA JYOTHI 1132224

52 Andhra Prabha 2135556

53 ANG BHARAT 503198

54 ANOKHA TEER 34590

55 ANUDINA VAARTA VISESHALALO 10387

56 ANUGAMINI 178040

57 ANUPAM BHARAT 618332

58 APAARDARSHI 12286

59 APLA GUJARAT 73536

60 APPOINTMENT AND CAREER NEWS 36610

61 ARTH PARKASH 1133012

62 ARTHIK LIPI 27540

63 ARUN PRABHA 37739

64 ARUNACHAL FRONT 542541

65 ARUNACHAL OBSERVER 122935

66 ARUNACHAL TIMES 264583

67 ARYAN AGE 10600

68 ASHALI AZADI 92206

69 ASHIANA 46372

70 ASIAN EXPRESS 1446

71 ASOMIYA KHABAR 136952

72 ASOMIYA PRATIDIN 1959960

73 ASSAM TRIBUNE 1751297

74 ATULYA HINDUSTAN 132948

75 AVADH TIMES 134261

76 AVADHNAMA 5327

77 AVHAN 15176

78 AWANTIKA 517497

79 AWAZ 319601

80 AWAZ E AWADH 35775

81 AWAZ-E-AWADH 15058

82 AWAZ-E-MULK 30628

83 AZAD NUMAENDAH 12421

84 AZAD SANDESH 12286

85 AZAD SIPAHI 192660

86 AZAD SOCH 151010

87 AZIMABAD MAIL 17190

88 BADTA RAJASTHAN 60084

89 BADTE KADAM 803

90 BAGHPAT TIMES 7708

91 BAHUJAN BUREAU 14341



92 BAKSHI TIMES 40383

93 BALAGHAT EXPRESS 4452

94 BANAS SETU 12286

95 BANAS VARDAN 25054

96 BANASVARDAN 18896

97 BANGA EXPRESS 23213

98 BANGLA MORCHA 161283

99 BANGLORE MIRROR 1072

100 BARTAMAN 5807443

101 BARTAMAN- 142557

102 BARTAMAN TRIPURA 19642

103 BASTER IMPACT 36150

104 BEST NEWS 4818

105 BHAANGAR BHUIN 20553

106 BHANDARA PATRIKA 16854

107 BHARAT BHOOMI 12286

108 BHARAT DARSAN 25052

109 BHARAT DARSHAN 6023

110 BHARAT EKTA TIMES 6191

111 BHARAT KI TAKAT 61000

112 BHARAT MITRA 38154

113 BHAVYA PRABHAT 7342

114 BHEDI NAZAR 371242

115 BHIND NIGHT 42063

116 BIHAR OBSERVER 25839

117 BIRSA TIMES 38080

118 BODOSA 211493

119 BOMBAY SAMACHAR 51980

120 BRIGHTER KASHMIR 71264

121 BUDAUN AMAR PRABHAT 10700

122 BULAND DUSTAK 13731

123 BUSINESS STANDARD 174195

124 CAMPU MAIL 62377

125 CENTRAL CHRONICLE 1216153

126 CHAMBAL SANDESH 36172

127 CHAMBAL SURKHI 58742

128 CHANCHAL 61296

129 CHANDRAPUR MAHASAGAR 18684

130 CHANDRIKA 96981

131 CHANDRIKA VIKAS 10788

132 CHARDI KALA 1290861

133 CHARDIKALA 101652

134 CHARHDIKALA 954044

135 CHETNA MANCH 17200

136 CHETNA VICHARDHARA 734061

137 CHHATTISGARH EXPRESS 8600

138 CHINTAK 4818



139 CHOICE TIMES 226452

140 CRAZY TODAY 17309

141 DABANG DUNIYA 28853

142 DADHICHI 14341

143 DAILY DESHONNATI 1361100

144 DAILY HINDI MILAP 316213

145 DAILY PUDHARI 434429

146 DAILY THANTHI 37910

147 DAINANDIN BARTA 249179

148 DAINIK ABICHAR 310708

149 DAINIK AGRADOOT 140874

150 DAINIK BHASKAR 64289728

151 DAINIK BHASKAR RATLAM 16242

152 DAINIK BHASKAR SHIMLA 70056

153 DAINIK BHASKAR	 1802

154 DAINIK BRAHMASTRA 61574

155 DAINIK CHAMBAL SURKHEE 35476

156 DAINIK CHAMBAL SURKHI 24152

157 DAINIK GANADOOT 631159

158 DAINIK HAWK 683806

159 DAINIK HINDUSTHAN 42881

160 DAINIK JAGRAN 48070804

161 DAINIK JAGRAN (AGRA) 182291

162 DAINIK JANAM BHOOMI 206350

163 DAINIK JANAMBHOOMI 244487

164 DAINIK JANAMBHUMI 27290

165 DAINIK JUGASANKHA 209467

166 DAINIK KIRTI KRANTI 2638

167 DAINIK MAHASAGAR 18684

168 DAINIK NAVAJYOTI 137207

169 DAINIK NAVJYOTI 3725939

170 DAINIK PRAKASH 6866

171 DAINIK PURVODAY 183641

172 DAINIK RAJPATH 44913

173 DAINIK SAMBAD 2049293

174 DAINIK SANDHYA CHAMBAL DARPAN 17380

175 DAINIK SATTA SUDHAR 121945

176 DAINIK SAVERA TIMES 19023052

177 DAINIK STATESMAN 30687

178 DAINIK TRIBUNE 20424

179 DAKSHIN BHARAT RASHTRAMAT 45581

180 DAKSHIN BHARAT RASTRAMAT 51177

181 DAKSHIN MAHARASHTRA KESRI 7330

182 DAKSHIN PRAKASH 796814

183 DAMAN GANGA TIMES 106452

184 DAMAN KHABAR 571812

185 DANDKARANYA SAMACHAR 94594



186 DARSHAN POST 134845

187 DARSHANA 37983

188 DAUR E JADEED 17380

189 DAWA 25822

190 DECCAN CHRONICLE 33292308

191 DECCAN HERALD 2883398

192 DEEPIKA 1328371

193 DEHRADUN TIMES 24467

194 DES PARDES 43197

195 DESABARTA 38766

196 DESH BANDHU 363200

197 DESH DHARAM 6023

198 DESH KI AAN 14074

199 DESH KI DHARTI 17200

200 DESH KI ROSHANI 11562

201 DESH PARDESH NI AAJKAAL 69114

202 DESH PRAN 6191

203 DESHABHIMANI 1346541

204 DESHBANDHU 83448

205 DESH-RATNA 29752

206 DEV KESARI 9514

207 DEV VRAT 12286

208 DEWAS DARPAN 17190

209 DHARA NEWS 263402

210 DHARITREE 3640665

211 DHARITRI 2870815

212 DHRUV VANI 5736

213 DHWAJ 6023

214 DHWANI PRATIDHWANI 6023

215 DILIP KUMAR 17380

216 DIN PRATIDIN 12286

217 Dinakaran 11199227

218 DINALIPI 142924

219 DINAMALAR 5919983

220 DINAMANI 272201

221 DINDARPAN PUBLICATION PVT LTD 53530

222 DISCOVER.COM 36172

223 DISHA DHWAJ 1806

224 DIVYA BHASKAR 18532719

225 DIVYA EXPRESS 179274

226 DIVYA GUJARAT 29628

227 DIVYA HIMACHAL 1681990

228 DIVYA HIMACHAL GROUP 2309048

229 DIVYA MARATHI 433450

230 DIVYA PRAKASH 12286

231 DOABA WARTA 6022

232 DOGRA NEWS 26202



233 DOON PRAHARI 14341

234 DOPAHAR 12286

235 DOPAHAR METRO 43754

236 DOWN TO EARTH 31134

237 DTNEXT 964

238 DURANTA BARTA 304653

239 EARLY TIME PLUS 8121

240 EARLY TIMES 3370425

241 EARTHIK TIMES 53352

242 EASTERN CHRONICLE 853665

243 EASTERN MIRROR 920296

244 EASTERN SENTINEL 481041

245 ECHO OF ARUNACHAL 675188

246 EI SAMAY SANGBADPATRA 1014885

247 EK SANDESH 362185

248 EK SAT PRAYAS JAN KALYAN SAMITI 34760

249 EKDIN 36035

250 EMPLOYMENT NEWS 8602691

251 ESTATE EXPRESS 17380

252 EXCELSIOR 7560107

253 EXPRESS NEWS 145624

254 FAIZAN-E-HIND 10788

255 FAROOQUI TANZEEM 726878

256 FAULADI KALAM 35499

257 FINANCIAL EXPRESS 949580

258 FOREVER NEWS 37518

259 FREE PRESS 537850

260 FREE PRESS GUJARAT 86903

261 FREE PRESS JOURNAL 1296430

262 FREEDOM FIGHTER 66480

263 GADYAL 442169

264 GAIRAT 25764

265 GANA ADHIKAR 85158

266 GANA SHAKTI 105686

267 GANASHAKTI 35639

268 GANDHINAGAR SAMACHAR 26737

269 GAONWALA 61354

270 GARJADI SAWER 150990

271 GARJDI SAWER 38038

272 GARVI GUJARAT 74801

273 GENERAL MANAGER JANMABHUMI 48243

274 GLIMPSES OD FUTURE 9770

275 GLIMPSES OF FUTURE 36646

276 GLOBAL POST 40708

277 GOLDEN RAJASTHAN 22712

278 GOMANTAK 123006

279 GOOD MORNING ANDHRA 58275



280 GRAH MADHURAY 14815

281 GRAMEEN SAHARA 4153

282 GRAMIN SAHARA 18940

283 GRAMIN SAMRIDHI 34660

284 GREATER JAMMU 409467

285 GREATER KASHMIR 1553539

286 GROUP 5 SAMACHAR 15394

287 GUJ.MITRA AND GUJ.DARPAN 392432

288 GUJARAT CHITRA 9972

289 GUJARAT PRAVAH 318843

290 GUJARAT SAMACHAR 5427928

291 GUJARAT SEVA 12286

292 GUJARAT TODAY 20676

293 GUJARAT VAIBHAV 861698

294 GUNVANTI GUJARAT 316239

295 GURGAON MAIL 99348

296 GURGAON TODAY 34401

297 GWALIOR HALCHAL 79038

298 HAMARA MAHANAGAR 153037

299 HAMARA MAQSAD 5327

300 HAMARA SAMAJ 134438

301 HAMARI YASHOBHUMI 14341

302 HAMRO PRAJASAKTI 286353

303 HAMRO PRAJASHAKTI 8432

304 HANSAL SAMACHAR 25837

305 HARAOTI ADHIKAR 18309

306 HARI BHOOMI 15255409

307 HARITHA VANI 50369

308 HARYANA KI AAWAZ 17200

309 HARYANA MAIL 8432

310 HERALD YOUNG LEADER 17200

311 HIGHLANDER 2324

312 HIMACHAL DASTAK 2625628

313 HIMALAYA DARPAN 198571

314 HIMALI BELA 714065

315 HIND AATMA 11327

316 HIND ATMA 11327

317 HIND JANPATH 138501

318 HIND SAMWAD 82124

319 HINDI MILAP 17113

320 HINDU 248704

321 HINDUSTAN 29261864

322 HINDUSTAN - ALIGARH 57395

323 HINDUSTAN EXPRESS 236844

324 HINDUSTAN KAL TAK 12286

325 HINDUSTAN TIMES 88369

326 HINDUSTANI DARBAR 12286



327 HIRA TIMES 27723

328 HIRANCHAL 59639

329 HUEIYEN LANPAO 1084724

330 HUKOOMAT EXPRESS 5851

331 HUMAN INDIA 51950

332 ICHEMMA 18166

333 IMPHAL FREE PRESS 427424

334 IN DINON 12580

335 INDIA CORRIDOR 26863

336 INDIAN CHRONICLE 54490

337 INDIAN EXPRESS 6064209

338 INDIAN PUNCH 240677

339 INDORE SAMACHAR 21819

340 INFO INDIA 23908

341 INKSHAF 30698

342 INQIULAB 17641

343 INQUILAB 98690

344 INSIGHT 5643

345 ISPAT TIMES 2167

346 JABALPUR EXPRESS 607552

347 JADEED BHARAT PUBLISERS AND CO 35248

348 JADID IN-DINON 17380

349 JAG BANI 563337

350 JAG MARG 2679822

351 JAGARAN 240597

352 JAGAT KRANTI 2215980

353 JAGEER TIMES 6023

354 JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD. 48095705

355 JAGRITI TIMES 11074

356 JAGRUK EXPRESS 12046

357 JAGRUK TIMES 339996

358 JAI HIND 105282

359 JAI KANTHAL 19152

360 JAIPUR BEURO 29752

361 JAIPUR KI AWAZ 23848

362 JAIPUR MAHANAGAR TIMES 2762614

363 JALTE CHIRAG 53003

364 JALTE DEEP 25617

365 JALTEDEEP 25807

366 JAMHURIYAT TIMES 66040

367 JAMMU EXPRESS 65623

368 JAN AAGAJ 5736

369 JAN NAYAK 35107

370 JAN PRATIBHA 1870

371 JANA JAGRUTHI 19487

372 JANADESH 163812

373 JANAMBHOOMI PRAVASI 53418



374 JANAMITRA 217001

375 JANAPAKSHAM 8937

376 JANATA SAHKAR 21635

377 JANG E SAMACHAR 101118

378 JANHIT DARSHAN 267414

379 JANMA BHUMI 17390

380 JANMABHUMI 49008

381 JANMORCHA 596053

382 JANNAYAK 17190

383 Janpath Samachar 196019

384 JANSATTA 190062

385 JANTA SARKAR 7227

386 JANVARTA 56974

387 JANYOOG 13532

388 JASHPURANCHAL 33708

389 JAYANT 6023

390 JHARKHAND JAGRAN 129801

391 Jnanamandal Ltd. 3074572

392 JOURNEY LINE 83776

393 JUBA MORCHA 47553

394 JUGASANKHA 760855

395 JUGASHREE JUGANARI 35922

396 JUSTICE EXPRESS 77582

397 JYOTI DARPAN 13129

398 KAHWAT 4047

399 KALAM DI JUBANI 274465

400 KALAM KA ADHIKAR 29526

401 KALINGA BHARATI 56011

402 KALYUG DARPAN 12286

403 KAMYAB KALAM 111020

404 KANCHAN KESARI 25837

405 KANNADA PRABHA 317311

406 KAPHY VOICE MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 589254

407 KARMA SANGSTHAAN 305821

408 KARMYUG PRAKASH 15286

409 KARNATAKA EXPRESS 10924

410 KARNAVATI EXPRESS 12286

411 KARTIK MAIL 17930

412 KASHMIR IMAGES 35749

413 KASHMIR OBSERVER 203238

414 KASHMIR UZMA 44850

415 KAUMI MANZIL 197628

416 KAUMI MUKAM 399286

417 KERALA KAUMUDI 217234

418 KESARI 960895

419 KHABAR EXPRESS 154247

420 KHABAR JYOTI 7708



421 KHABAR MANTRA 102145

422 KHABAR MORCHA 502106

423 KHABAR SAMRAT 17380

424 KHABARON KI DUNIYA 1565

425 KHABREAAJTAK 69578

426 KHABRON KI DUNIYA 270624

427 KHARI KASAUTI 221110

428 KHETI DUNIYAN 35772

429 KHODA DEVI 17190

430 KHUSHHAAL RAJASTHAN 25836

431 KHWAZA EXPRESS 148771

432 KIRAN UTKARSH 17298

433 KIRTI KRANTI 62806

434 KISAN RAJ 9082

435 KRUSHIVAL 3854

436 KUBER KESARI 36172

437 KURUKSHETRA 45969

438 KUTCH MITRA 389240

439 LAFZON KI RAFTAR 11095

440 LAKE CITY TIMES 17390

441 LOHIA BHOOMI 15058

442 LOHIA KRANTI 19754

443 LOK JEEVAN 27854

444 LOK JEEWAN 59502

445 LOK MITRA 79036

446 LOK RAI 51206

447 LOK SAMMAT 1445

448 LOK SWAR 6233

449 LOKADARSHAN 13353

450 LOKAYUKT 7708

451 LOKMAT 5679465

452 Lokmat Newspapers Ltd. 7332370

453 LOKMAT SAMACHAR 27024

454 LOKMAT TIMES 374

455 LOKMITRA 50589

456 LOKPRIEEYA NISHAPAKSHA VARTA 50240

457 LOKSATTA 2593662

458 LOKSATTA-JANSATTA 90736

459 LOKSATYA 1903874

460 LOKSHAHI 9082

461 LOKTEJ 17818

462 LUCKNOW NEWS 2409

463 MADHURIMA 21728

464 MADHYA JANDARSHAN 175488

465 MADHYA SWADESH 12421

466 MADHYA SWADESH GUNA 102796

467 MADHYAMAM 139580



468 MADHYANCHAL 241153

469 MADHYARAJYA 53046

470 MAHABHARAT JYOTI 25837

471 MAHANAGAR S.DINA PATRIKA 25837

472 MAHARADHI 12046

473 MAHARASHTRA TIMES 1263874

474 MAHASAGAR 9846

475 MAHASATTA 6023

476 MAHESHAR 44180

477 MAHILA ADHIKAR ABHIYAN 13893

478 MAJBOOT RASHTRA 79976

479 MALAI MALAR 10538

480 MALAYALA MANORAMA 17475858

481 MANA TELANGANA 99313

482 MANAS GANGA 29674

483 MANGALAM 88813

484 Manipal Media Network Limited 609079

485 MANIPAL MEDIA NETWORK LTD 44877

486 MANIPUR MAIL 37144

487 MARATHWADA SATHI 3854

488 MARU LEHAR 4517

489 MARULAHAR 25837

490 MARWAD DOOT 25053

491 MATHROBHUMI THOZHIL VARTA 152636

492 MATHRU BHOOMI 6014412

493 MATHRUBHUMI 5944738

494 MATHRUBHUMI YATHRA 26864

495 MATRUBHASA 1632527

496 MEDIA BLAST 11042

497 MEDIA DARSHAN 190602

498 MEDIA MAIL 22115

499 MEGHALAYA GUARDIAN 69356

500 MEGHALAYA TIMES 409714

501 MESSAGE BUREAU 7708

502 METRO HEADLINE 15058

503 METRO HERALD 1132187

504 METRO VAARTHA 4070404

505 Metropolitan Media Company Ltd 3041793

506 MEWAT 6023

507 MID DAY 217997

508 MILLENNIUM POST 1555178

509 MINT 236262

510 MISSILE EXPRESS 17390

511 MITAN 6023

512 MIZORAM POST 1872906

513 MOHAMMAD AYOUB BHAT 33707

514 MOHARA 16908



515 MOHRA 11701

516 MORNING INDIA 422099

517 MORNING NEWS 3431

518 MUDGAL TIMES 12286

519 MUKTA KALAMA 14794

520 MUKTA MANDAP 3441

521 MUMBAI CHUFFER 40612

522 MUMBAI TARUN BHARAT 132304

523 MUNSIF 248849

524 MUNSIF DAILY 1058362

525 MYSORE MITHRA 103055

526 NABABARTA PRASANGA 248116

527 NAGALAND PAGE 17784

528 NAGALAND POST 1494536

529 NAGPUR POST 17380

530 NAI DUNIA 151178

531 NAI DUNIYA 2580150

532 NAI PATRA WARTA 30618

533 NAIDUNIA 39807

534 NAIMISH KRANTI 14341

535 NAMASTE TELANGANA 46186

536 NATIONAL SANDESH 25632

537 NAV BHARAT 32085289

538 NAV BIHAR TIMES 677763

539 NAV DURGA TIMES 27200

540 NAV GUJARAT SAMAY 170015

541 NAV JAMMU 3311

542 NAV PRADESH 904564

543 NAV RASHTRA 1491854

544 NAV SURYA 134148

545 NAVA BHARAT 7706439

546 NAVA RASHTRA 2257200

547 NAVABHARAT PRESS LTD 3476

548 NAVAJYOTI PRINTING PRESS PVT.LTD 3260950

549 NAVAKAL 49186

550 NAVAKAL OFFICE 10696

551 NAVATELANGANA SAMAGRA TELUGU DINA PATRIKA 48341

552 NAVBHARAT TIMES 10843352

553 NAVBIHAR DOOT 17200

554 NAVDUNIA 36934

555 NAVODAYA 8432

556 NAVODAYA TIMES 2089920

557 NAVPRABHA 936

558 NAVPRABHAT 52763

559 NAVSARJAN SANSKRUTI 12286

560 NAVSATTA 26356

561 NAVSURYA 56816



562 NAWA-E-HAAL 69160

563 NAWAN ZAMANA 17380

564 NAYA INDIA 17380

565 NAYAK 30116

566 NAYAN JAGRATI 6023

567 NEDU REPU 6023

568 NEETI RAJNEETI 10788

569 NETAJI 7468

570 NETI ANDHRA 584480

571 NETI MANA DESAM 34380

572 NETI MANADESAM 31094

573 NETI SEEMA 17380

574 NEW INDIA HERALD 84201

575 NEWS BOOM 17390

576 NEWS CREATION 53909

577 NEWS LINE SIDHA SAMACHAR 12286

578 NEWSBOOM 6023

579 NIGRAAN 43262

580 NIRBHAYA VAARTHA 145548

581 NIRMAL GUJARAT 78776

582 NISANDEH UJAGAR 29830

583 NISANDHEYH UJAGAR 29830

584 NISHPAKSH JAN AVLOKAN 10788

585 NISHPAKSHA JANSANSAR 26654

586 NITIDIN 161082

587 NITYA SAMAY 181489

588 NIVIDA SEWA.COM 27199

589 NIYOMIYA BARTA 586810

590 NOBAT 19909

591 NORTH EAST TIMES 45810

592 NORTHEAST EXPRESS 372917

593 NORTHERN INDIA PATRIKA 25054

594 NYAY KA PRAHARI 118926

595 NYAYABATI 17190

596 NYAYADHEESH 1031229

597 ODISHA BHASKAR 3370887

598 ODISHA EXPRESS 292436

599 ODISHA KHABAR 26018

600 O-HERALDO 78916

601 OPEN SEARCH 7403

602 OPEN STAGE 21636

603 ORISSA POST 666097

604 ORISSA TODAY 24417

605 PAIGAM MADRE WATAN 17200

606 PALANPUR SAMACHAR 35847

607 PANCHAVI DUNIYA KA CHAKRA 29830

608 PARAKH QAUMI TIMES 7708



609 PARAM NAGRIK 37521

610 PARIBARTAN 73480

611 PARIKSHIT 15297

612 PARVATON KA AANCHAL 14341

613 PATRIKA 9356908

614 PEOPLES SAMACHAR 662096

615 PHIR SWARAJ 6023

616 PHUL-CHAAB 174615

617 PINDAR 303984

618 PISATI JANGA REDDY 17190

619 POKNAPHAM 298787

620 POLITICAL CRISES 6023

621 PRABAHA 30100

622 PRABHANJAN SANKET 35487

623 PRABHAT 36758

624 PRABHAT ABHINANDAN 124787

625 PRABHAT KHABAR 14174798

626 PRABHAT KIRAN 103560

627 PRABHAT MANTRA 20611

628 PRABHATA VELUGU 565088

629 PRADESH KI SOCH 22943

630 PRADESH TIMES 25632

631 PRADESH TODAY 797550

632 PRADHAN TIMES 61351

633 PRAGATI SAMBAD 98803

634 PRAGATIVADI 1461144

635 PRAHAR 4295378

636 PRAJA JYOTHI 33590

637 PRAJA KALAM 34254

638 PRAJA KRANTHI 64401

639 PRAJA SAMACHAR 33847

640 PRAJA SANDHESHALU 42245

641 PRAJASAKTI 1345603

642 PRAJATANTRA 554102

643 PRAJAVANI 2634971

644 PRAKASH 6023

645 PRAKASH BHARTI 17380

646 PRAKHAR SAMACHAR 30910

647 PRAMEYA 13581516

648 PRANTAJYOTI DAINIK 34780

649 PRASANT 48627

650 PRASARAN 81266

651 PRASHANT JYOTI 51674

652 Pratah Kaal 427414

653 PRATAH KHABAR 2709

654 PRATAH KIRAN 15394

655 PRATAH SANDESH 113427



656 PRATAHAKAL 1072933

657 PRATAHKAALAM 25296

658 PRATAHKAL 1824794

659 PRATAHKAL EXPRESS 23402

660 PRATAP 17377

661 PRATHAM PRAVAKTA 12936

662 PRATIBADI KALAM 17200

663 PRATIDIN 1443355

664 PRATIRODHA 49185

665 PRATIYOGITA CHAKRA 18459

666 PRATYUSH NAVBIHAR 15229

667 PRAVDA 17190

668 PRERNA AUR PRAYATNA 7776

669 PRESS SANGHARSH 18635

670 PRESS SANGHRASH 53842

671 PROMPT TIMES 56899

672 PUBLIC WARTA 26102

673 PUDHARI 6372964

674 PUKAR 53372

675 PUNCH 1539

676 PUNJAB KESARI 20888065

677 PUNJABI JAGRAN 40110

678 PUNJABI TRIBUNE 123355

679 PUNYA NAGARI 486959

680 PUNYANAGARI 753920

681 PURVANCHAL PRAHARI 555022

682 PURVI PUNJAB 9369

683 QAUMI BHARAT 26346

684 QAUMI MOHAZ 5736

685 QAUMI PATRIKA 93826

686 QAUMI PUNJAB 11355

687 QAUMI RAHBAR 32762

688 QAUMI TANZEEM 202187

689 RAFTAR GUFTAR 15058

690 RAJ EXPRESS 2955461

691 RAJ EXPRESS BHOPAL 891459

692 RAJ EXPRESS JABALPUR 359721

693 RAJ MARG 45651

694 RAJ PATH 964

695 RAJ SEEMA TIMES 23848

696 RAJASTHAN LEADER 25837

697 RAJASTHAN METRO PATRIKA 10788

698 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA 38568538

699 RAJASTHAN PATRIKA PVT LTD 44050

700 RAJASTHAN PRADEEP 53003

701 RAJASTHAN STATEMENT 348169

702 RAJDHARAM 20415



703 RAJNITI 50759

704 RAJPATH 14936

705 RANCHI EXPRESS 23940

706 RANCHI WEEKLY 50238

707 RANVEER RAJASTHAN 6023

708 RASHTRA KI PARAMPARA 16749

709 RASHTRA PATRIKA 34890

710 RASHTRADOOT 1117218

711 RASHTRADOOT SAPTAHIK 670156

712 RASHTRIYA CHHAVI 25631

713 RASHTRIYA HINDI MAIL 12286

714 RASHTRIYA KINARA 44171

715 RASHTRIYA PRASTAWANA 34570

716 RASHTRIYA PRESS 6023

717 RASHTRIYA SAGAR 68464

718 RASHTRIYA SAHARA 1705044

719 RASHTRIYA SWAROOP 14073

720 RASTRIYA NAVEEN MAIL 548499

721 RAYALASEEMA SAMAYAM 261621

722 RIHAND TIMES 42681

723 RISING KASHMIR 3335093

724 ROJGAR MANDAL 22654

725 ROOPATHARA 23962

726 ROSHAN LAHRI 15058

727 ROSHNI 537586

728 ROYAL BULLETIN 43192

729 ROZANA 6023

730 ROZANA SPOKESMAN 2823754

731 ROZGAAR DHARA 15058

732 ROZGAR BUREAU 27200

733 ROZNAM URDU 72499

734 ROZNAMA RASHTRIYA SAHARA 441976

735 ROZNAMA URDU 168849

736 RUPANA SAMACHAR 31860

737 RUPANG 58921

738 SAAMNA 40998

739 SAAMNA TIMES 4216

740 SABANDH 12286

741 SABARMATI SAMACHAR 12286

742 SABERA SANKET 8427

743 SABUJA ODISAR KH.PHARDA 27199

744 SACH EXPRESS 35923

745 SACH KAHOON 112832

746 SAEBAN 72668

747 SAGAR DINKAR 23622

748 SAHAFAT 46826

749 SAHARA EXPRESS 12423



750 SAJAG DRISHTI 21576

751 SAJAG SAMPARK 10788

752 SAJAGA 10428

753 SAKAL 19785128

754 SAKSHI 990779

755 SALANTINI JANERA 48181

756 SALAR 1205

757 SALAR-E-HIND 34590

758 SAMACHAR JAGAT 1394685

759 SAMAJ 3135798

760 SAMAY BHASKAR 24842

761 SAMAY DARSHAN 92389

762 SAMAY SAUNO 9082

763 SAMAYA 23213

764 SAMAYBHASKAR 8432

765 SAMAYDUNIYA 18643

766 SAMAYIK PRASANGA 360971

767 SAMBAD 9315773

768 SAMBAD KALIKA 1127912

769 SAMCHALANA V.P.LEADER 8428

770 SAMPURNA BHARAT 17190

771 SAMPURNA JAGRAN 1335

772 SAMRALA TIMES 76160

773 SAMVAD DHARA 67931

774 SAMWAD PRATIDIN 12286

775 SAMYUKTA KARNATAKA 145237

776 SANALEIBAK 77822

777 SANCHAR PRAKASH 24332

778 SANDESH 8854369

779 SANDHYA BORDER TIMES 87248

780 SANDHYA HALCHAL 17190

781 SANDHYA JYOTI DARPAN 531073

782 SANDHYA PAHAL 34590

783 SANDHYA PRASARAN 24707

784 SANGBAD PRATIDIN 1897090

785 SANGRILA TIMES 75901

786 SANJ ADVERTISERS 17190

787 SANJ SAMACHAR 27077

788 SANJOG NEWS 12714

789 SANMARG 2744603

790 SANSEYARI BODOLAND ENGKHONG 112772

791 SANTAL EXPRESS 273457

792 SAPTAHIK BARTMAN 50302

793 SAPTAHIK SAKAL 21603

794 SAPTRATAN 56112

795 SAPTRATNA 73230

796 SARA PRADESH 33405



797 SARHAD KESRI 156106

798 SAROHA BULLETIN 359814

799 SATELITE SAMACHAR 11701

800 SATHI SANDESH 46968

801 SATTA EXPRESS 5736

802 SATTA JAGAT 11924

803 SATTA SUDHAR 457432

804 SATYAGRAHAM 8432

805 SATYARA SWARA NIRBHAY 7083

806 SAURASHTRA BHOOMI 29946

807 SAURASHTRA KRANTI 12286

808 SAURASHTRA SAMACHAR 363941

809 SAVERA INDIA TIMES 1470

810 SEEMA KIRAN 17200

811 SEEMA SANDESH 136476

812 SEHAJ CHETNA 17767

813 SEITHO ARAMBHA 6022

814 SENTINEL 459775

815 SHAH TIMES 26346

816 SHAHAR SAMTA 6753

817 SHAM KI JHALAK 60377

818 SHAMS EXPRESS 14341

819 SHANDAR RAJDHANI 54400

820 SHEKHAR TIMES 12456

821 SHEOPUR EXPRESS 77357

822 SHILLONG SAMAY 3337

823 SHIV BHARAT 61000

824 SHIV RAM SANDESH 54398

825 SHIVRAMWANI 10788

826 SHRAM BINDU 5736

827 SHRESTH GUJARAT 8649

828 SHUBH UPKAR 7708

829 SHUBHA BHARAT 25281

830 SHWET PATRA 376966

831 SIDDIPET MIRROR 18069

832 SIKKIM EXPRESS 1236723

833 SIKKIM REPORTER 65535

834 SILVASA MIRROR 282177

835 SINDHUJA 18024

836 SIRAJ 185867

837 SIYASAT 10360

838 SIYASAT JADID 333011

839 SIYASAT JUBILEE 35527

840 SIYASI PAIGHAM 34262

841 SIYASI TAQDEER 17380

842 SIYASI UFUQUE 123607

843 SKYLINE 4275



844 SOKALE SOKALE 82650

845 SOLAPUR TARUN BHARAT 34780

846 SON VARSHA VANI 520811

847 SONI UTRKSH 13964

848 SOOCHANA PATRA 54398

849 SOOCHNA SANSAR 8427

850 SRINAGAR MAIL 73152

851 SRINAGAR NEWS 349132

852 SRINAGAR OBSERVER 6023

853 SRINAGAR-E-JANG 1107

854 SRINAGAR-E-JUNG 39960

855 SRUTI 1348

856 STANDARD HERALD 34400

857 STANDARD POST 790828

858 STAR OF MYSORE 77256

859 STAR SAVERA 94857

860 STATE SAMACHAR 307642

861 STATE TIMES 4184949

862 STATE VISION 857043

863 SUBAH SAVERE 34400

864 SUBAHA SAVERE 34400

865 SUCCESS NEWS 4756

866 SUCH KYA HAI 482

867 SUDARSHAN EXPRESS 34400

868 SUKHABAR 43908

869 SUKHI GRIHAKON 13743

870 SUKHRAJ 56520

871 SUMAN KUMAR 31403

872 SUMMIT TIMES 765844

873 SUNVILLA SAMACHAR 43606

874 SUPREMACY 26376

875 SURAJ 402987

876 SURYAKAL 12286

877 SURYAPRAVA 481612

878 SVATWA 69390

879 SWADESH 1432283

880 SWADESH GWALIOR 498559

881 SWADESH INDORE 201688

882 SWADESH JHANSI 126867

883 SWADESH JYOTI 63171

884 SWADESH TODAY 283550

885 SWADHIKAR 124600

886 SWASTIK TODAY 24572

887 SWATANTRA BAAT 53586

888 SWATANTRA BHARAT 32486

889 SWATANTRA CHETNA 806220

890 SWATANTRA PRAGATI 4452



891 SWATANTRA VAARTHA 59808

892 SYANDAN PATRIKA 120141

893 TAASIR 1936398

894 TAMEEL-I-IRSHAD 2643933

895 TAMSA TEERE 15058

896 TANEEM NEWS 97702

897 TARANGA 37018

898 TARUN BHARAT 1201338

899 TARUN MITRA 36172

900 TASKEEN 898524

901 TASVEER E CHAMAN 5520

902 TEAM LEADER 14341

903 TEERTH KHETRA 19382

904 TEHELKA 9797

905 TEJ 170234

906 TEJKESRI 8432

907 TEL J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA 35845

908 TEL.J.D.PATRIKA VAARTHA 2357382

909 TENDER AUCTION SAMACHAR 81806

910 THANTHI 18160992

911 THAR ADHIKAR 21825

912 THE AIZAWL POST 97658

913 THE ANDAMAN EXPRESS 71865

914 THE ARUNACHAL PIONEER 86012

915 THE ARUNACHAL TIMES 343733

916 THE ASIAN AGE 41957

917 THE AVENUE MAIL 245599

918 THE BODOLAND EXPRESS 27930

919 THE COUNTRY TIMES 27913

920 The Daily Amar Ujala 25148247

921 THE DAWNLIT POST 512147

922 THE EARTH NEWS 499

923 THE ECHO OF INDIA 843943

924 THE ECONOMIC TIMES 2879937

925 THE EXCEL EXPRESS 17380

926 THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS 64228

927 THE GOAN EVERYDAY 64866

928 THE HANS INDIA 3416358

929 THE HAWK 321075

930 THE HILLS TIMES 451034

931 THE HINDUSTAN TIMES 42054211

932 The Hindustan Times Group 64144202

933 THE HITAVADA 1369766

934 The Hitavada Group 1381915

935 THE IMPRESSIVE TIMES 495975

936 THE INDIAN EXPRESS 463539

937 The Indian Express (Mumbai) Ltd 9673663



938 THE INDIAN EXPRESS PVT LTD 20329

939 THE JANAMBHUMI 17170

940 THE KALINGA SAMACHAR 161268

941 THE KASHMIR DESPATCH 137798

942 THE MILAN EXPRESS 53004

943 THE MORAL 35837

944 THE MORUNG EXPRESS 188872

945 THE MOUNTAINEER 94402

946 THE NAVHIND TIMES 708820

947 The New Indian Express 8618514

948 THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS (COIMBATORE) 13541

949 THE NORTHLINES 1051466

950 THE NUTANBARTA 68394

951 THE PEOPLES CHRONICLE 12605

952 THE PIONEER 727606

953 The Printers (Mysore) Pvt.Ltd. 4320380

954 THE SAKALA 667344

955 THE SAMAJ 3987214

956 THE SAMAYA 1864629

957 The Sandesh Ltd. 3726448

958 THE SANGAI EXPRESS 1915871

959 THE SHILLONG TIMES 1384092

960 THE SIKH TIMES 3322

961 THE SOUTH INDIA TIMES 6746

962 THE STATESMAN 5533892

963 The Statesman Ltd. 4750297

964 THE TIMES OF INDIA 62496177

965 The Times of India Group 37939844

966 THE TRIBUNE 2639074

967 THE UTKAL SAMACHAR 103604

968 THE ZOZAM TIMES 497460

969 THEKAR 27719

970 TIMES DAY 54809

971 TIMES OF INDIA 378387

972 TIR YIMYIM 62158

973 TISARI ANKH 12717

974 TODAY TIMES 375502

975 TOP STORY MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 133393

976 TRIBUNE 2373615

977 TRIMURTI SANDESH 27589

978 TRIPURA DARPAN 6865

979 TRIPURA OBSERVER 245257

980 TRIPURA TIMES 1125930

981 U NONGSA IN HIMA 3476

982 U NONGSAIN HIMA 45162

983 U PEITNGOR 483436

984 UDAAN 1060089



985 UDAIPUR EXPRESS 37475

986 UDAYA BHARATAM 30865

987 UDAYAVANI 3252751

988 UDETI SAVITA 15058

989 UDHYOG MITRA GUJARAT 80088

990 UDIT VANI 66312

991 UMARIYA KHABAR 12286

992 UNCHI KHOJ 15058

993 UNITED BHARAT 12919

994 UQAB 1063992

995 URDU AKASH 4110

996 UT TODAY 6233

997 UTKAL MAIL 368857

998 UTTAM HINDU 2138739

999 UTTAR BANGA SAMBAD 2023585

1000 UTTAR DESH BULLTEIN 19994

1001 UTTAR PRAHARI 1759

1002 UTTARANCHAL DARPAN 27477

1003 UTTRAKHAND SIDDH TIMES 31624

1004 VAARAANTARI RANI 22660

1005 VAARTHA BHARATHI 171580

1006 VAARTHA BHARTI 3263722

1007 VAARTHA MANDALI 712

1008 Vaartta AGA Publications Ltd. 243528

1009 VAGAD DOOT 30324

1010 VANGLAINI 25232

1011 VARNMALA 27589

1012 VARTAMAN PRAVAH 151069

1013 VAVAD 12286

1014 VICHAR SUCHAK 12421

1015 VIDARBHA CHANDIKA 39184

1016 VIDARBHA MATADAR 129049

1017 VIDHAN KESARI 75971

1018 VIEWS OBSERVER 255211

1019 VIJAY KARNATAKA 4800712

1020 VIJAY KARNATAKA (CHITRADURGA) 1205

1021 VIJAY KUMAR DIXIT 17190

1022 VIJAY MAT 91736

1023 VIJAYAVANI 10732911

1024 VIKAS BARTA 21636

1025 VINAY UJALA 16672

1026 VINDHYA BHARAT 1241759

1027 VINDHYA SHAKTI 18309

1028 VINDHYA TIGER 36993

1029 VIRAAT VAIBHAV 31618

1030 VIRAT VAIBHAV 8432

1031 VISHWA MANAV 37510



1032 VISHWA PARIWAR 98911

1033 VISHWA VIJETA TIMES 30956

1034 VISHWAMITRA 541207

1035 VIVARAN TIMES 76160

1036 VIVEK 83312

1037 VOICE OF TRADE 17200

1038 VOTE BANK 12286

1039 VRITTANT 5736

1040 VYAPAR 36144

1041 YESHOBHUMI 138567

1042 YOJANA 87750

1043 YOUNG BITES 77567

1044 YOUNG LEADER 671183

1045 YUDDHABHOOMI 33969

1046 YUG MARG 896046

1047 YUG PAKSHA 30395

1048 YUG PRADESH 18069

1049 YUG PRAYAN 14341

1050 YUGNA ENDHAN 51673

1051 YUGPRABHAV 9082

1052 ZAMEENI AWAZ 33981


